03/23/2017 504286204

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4332885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KHALED ALHUSSAN	03/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KING ABDULAZIZ CITY FOR SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	PRINCE TURKI ALAWUL ROAD	
City:	TIYADH, KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA	
State/Country:	SAUDI ARABIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15437965
Application Number:	15438036
Application Number:	15438117
Application Number:	15438162
Application Number:	15438304
Application Number:	15438451
Application Number:	15438485

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)406-5919

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8174065919

Email: info@dfwpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN NAEVE Address Line 1: 777 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4027	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN NAEVE	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Naeve/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2017	

PATENT REEL: 041698 FRAME: 0358 504286204

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment20170318#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041698 FRAME: 0359

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Dr. Khaled Abdullah Alhussan, residing in Riyadh, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia, have invented a new and useful invention for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said applications being identified as U.S. Patent Application No.15437965, 15438036, 15438117, 15438162,15438304,15438451,15438485, filed 21 February 2017.

WHEREAS, King Abdulaziz City for Science and Technology, having a correspondence address at Prince Turki Alawul Road, Tiyadh, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said invention, application, and any patents that may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications filed therefor, including any provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and international applications, and any patents that may issue thereon, and including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications, and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Patent Application Assignment on the date set forth below.

Male Delegan Date

Or Khaled Abdullah Albussar

RECORDED: 03/23/2017

Patent Application Assignment Page 1